# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/06/2007

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GROUPE BOCENOR INC.		08/06/2007	CORPORATION: CANADA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	POLYFORM A.G.P. INC.	
Street Address:	454 Edouard Street	
Internal Address:	Granby	
City:	Province of Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	J2G 3Z3	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2633810		ISOMAX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)892-7056

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 885-1500

Email: tmatlanta@seyfarth.com
Correspondent Name: Joseph V. Myers III

Address Line 1: 1545 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 700

Address Line 2: SEYFARTH SHAW LLP
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 37116.000001

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900087047

TRADEMARK REEL: 003622 FRAME: 0293 2633810

ECH \$40

Name:	Joseph V. Myers III		
Address Line 1:	1545 Peachtree Stree	et, NE, Suite 700	
Address Line 2:	SEYFARTH SHAW LLP		
Address Line 4:	Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Joseph V. Myers III	
Signature:		/jvm/	
Date:		09/17/2007	
Total Attachments: 1			

source=ISOMAX and Design Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003622 FRAME: 0294

# UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GROUPE BOCENOR INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the Province of Quebec, having a place of business at 274, Duchesnay Street, P.O. Box 1000, Sa inte-Marie de Beauce, Province of Quebec, G6E 2B4, CANADA (hereinafter called the ASSIG NOR) has adopted and used the trademark ISOMAX AND DESIGN registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office bearing registration number 2633810 dated October, 15 2002;

AND WHEREAS, **POLYFORM A.G.P. INC.**, a corporation organized under the laws of Canada, having a place of business at 454, Edouard Street, Granby, Province of Quebec, J2G 3Z3, CANADA (hereinafter called the ASSIG NEE) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the rece ipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIG NEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and the registration of the trademark, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said trademark.

GROUPE BOCENOR INC.

(ASSI GNOR)

Name: MARC KUPSH

Title: EXECUTIVE USE MESIDENT

POLYFORM A.G.P. INC

(ASSI GNEE)

Name: François Beauchesne

RECORDED: 09/17/2007

Title: Vice-President Sales & Business Development

TRADEMARK REEL: 003622 FRAME: 0295